
Sun 08-Sep-2013 12:59:30 BST

Adel XI Seconds vs Beckwithshaw C.C
on

Saturday 07 September 2013
at

Adel

Adel XI Seconds won by 40 runs

scored by Charlie

Team Adel XI Seconds
Score 180 for 9
Overs 50.0

Players Mark Robinson
John Stringer
Chris Ridgway
Saj Latif
Tom James
Tom Edwards
Joe Pratt
Dave Horne (wk)
Sam Pawson
Gavin Thorpe (c)
Ryan O'Sullivan

Team Beckwithshaw C.C
Score 140 for 7
Overs 50.0

Players S.Critchley
S.Warmsley (c) (wk)
T.Lilley
S.Barker
P.Hotchkiss
M.Henry
G.Bass
A.Tiffany
B.Priest
I.Hutson
S.Tiffany
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Adel XI Seconds INNINGS
Venu Adel Toss won by: Adel XI Seconds Sat 07-Sep-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Mark Robinson ....1.....1.242..1.44........4.424443..2.3..2...121.... c P.Hotchkiss  b M.Henry 55 55 69 34 5 6 2 8 38% 100.0

2 John Stringer ..134....212....4.....1............4..4......1......41.1.12......13......1.....
2.3..1...4..2........4..1...

c A.Tiffany  b S.Critchley 58 107 125 81 11 5 3 7 24% 54.2

3 Chris Ridgway ....1..1...............4.2...... c G.Bass  b S.Critchley 8 32 35 28 2 1 1 12% 25.0

4 Saj Latif .... c S.Barker  b S.Critchley 0 4 3 4 0.0

5 Tom James ............ lbw  b M.Henry 0 12 7 12 0.0

6 Tom Edwards .....1....1. st S.Warmsley  b S.Critchley 2 12 8 10 2 17% 16.7

7 Joe Pratt .... c T.Lilley  b M.Henry 0 4 9 4 0.0

8 Dave Horne (wk) ...11...1.2.2... st S.Warmsley  b M.Henry 7 16 14 11 3 2 31% 43.8

9 Sam Pawson .1...44....22.11..1.1.4...1111.111 not out 28 34 34 17 12 2 3 50% 82.4

10 Gavin Thorpe (c)
(LHB)

............1..4. c G.Bass  b S.Critchley 5 17 17 15 1 1 12% 29.4

11 Ryan O'Sullivan .1..321 not out 7 7 5 3 2 1 1 57% 100.0

50.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (6wd  0nb  3lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 180 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

95

Mark Robinson

18.5

95

2

121

Chris Ridgway

29.4

26

3

123

Saj Latif

31.2

2

4

128

Tom James

34.3

5

5

130

John Stringer

35.6

2

6

131

Tom Edwards

37.1

1

7

133

Joe Pratt

38.3

2

8

147

Dave Horne

42.1

14

9

166

Gavin Thorpe

47.5

19

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 1 6 4 1 9 1 5 2
10 1 30 3.00G.Bass

R
W

WD
NB

8

2

8

2 2 20 4 10.00P.Hotchkiss

R
W

WD
NB

8 4 10 11 2 4 7 9

1 8 56 1 7.00A.Tiffany

R
W

WD
NB

4 1
1

2 2 7 4 2 4 1
1

1 1
1

4
1 15 3 33 4 2.20M.Henry

R
W

WD
NB

2 4

1

1 3
1 1

1
1

1
1

2 8 5 3 6
1 15 4 37 5 1 2.47S.Critchley
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Beckwithshaw C.C INNINGS
Venu Adel Toss won by: Adel XI Seconds Sat 07-Sep-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 S.Critchley .....1..1.....21.....2....1...1..........1..2.....2.4......41.......1.1..4..4..1
...4..............4........1.......1.....2.....1..3...........4.......

not out 54 150 184 122 13 5 1 7 19% 36.0

2 S.Warmsley (c) (wk) ...4....2........ c Dave Horne  b Ryan O'Sullivan 6 17 28 15 1 1 12% 35.3

3 T.Lilley ..1..24....221.... b Ryan O'Sullivan 12 18 16 11 2 3 1 39% 66.7

4 S.Barker .2.........41......4...2.4... b Gavin Thorpe 17 29 28 23 1 2 3 21% 58.6

5 P.Hotchkiss ... lbw  b Gavin Thorpe 0 3 0 3 0.0

6 M.Henry ....2...241........ c Chris Ridgway  b Joe Pratt 9 19 24 15 1 2 1 21% 47.4

7 G.Bass .1..................... b Joe Pratt 1 23 17 22 1 4% 4.3

8 A.Tiffany . b Joe Pratt 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 B.Priest ......2....4.....1....1....42........1...... not out 15 44 54 37 3 2 2 16% 34.1

10 I.Hutson

11 S.Tiffany

50.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 26  (3wd  4nb  4lb  15b 0p) TOTAL 140 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

11

S.Warmsley

5.3

11

2

27

T.Lilley

9.4

16

3

58

S.Barker

18.1

31

4

58

P.Hotchkiss

18.4

0

5

82

M.Henry

25.4

24

6

97

G.Bass

31.5

15

7

97

A.Tiffany

31.6

0

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

4 3 6 5 2 2 3 6
9 1 31 3.44Sam Pawson

R
W

WD
NB

1 2 2
1

1

2

1

1
2

1

5 2 1

1 11 3 21 2 1 3 1.91Ryan
O'Sullivan

R
W

WD
NB

2
2

2 1 4 4 2
15 9 15 2 1.00Gavin Thorpe

(c)
R
W

WD
NB

5 6

1

6 5 8

1 5 32 1 1 6.40Chris Ridgway

R
W

WD
NB

1
1

8

1

1
2

5 2 4
10 4 22 3 1 2.20Joe Pratt
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Adel XI Seconds INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 G.Bass . . 1 . . . 

2 11 0 P.Hotchkiss 3 . 1wd 1 1wd 4 . . 

3 12 0 G.Bass . . . . . 1 

4 22 0 P.Hotchkiss . 2 1wd 4 1wd 2 . . 

5 28 0 G.Bass . . 2 1 1 2 

6 36 0 A.Tiffany . 4 4 . . . 

7 40 0 G.Bass . . . . 4 . 

8 44 0 A.Tiffany . . . . . 4 

9 45 0 G.Bass . . . . 1 . 

10 56 0 A.Tiffany . . 1lb 4 2 4 

11 56 0 G.Bass . . . . . . 

12 67 0 A.Tiffany 4 4 3 . . . 

13 76 0 G.Bass . . 2 . 3 4 

14 78 0 A.Tiffany . . 2 . . . 

15 82 0 M.Henry . . 4 . . . 

16 86 0 A.Tiffany 1 . . . 1 2 

17 87 0 M.Henry . . . . . 1by 

18 94 0 A.Tiffany 4 1 1 . 1 . 

19 95 1 M.Henry . 1 . . W . 

20 97 1 S.Critchley 2 . . . . . 

21 99 1 M.Henry . . . 1 . 1 

22 104 1 S.Critchley 3 . 1wd . 1 . . 

23 104 1 M.Henry . . . . . . 

24 105 1 S.Critchley . . . . 1 . 

25 107 1 M.Henry . . . . . 2 

26 107 1 S.Critchley . . . . . . 

27 114 1 M.Henry . 3 . . 4 . 

28 117 1 S.Critchley . . 1 2 . . 

29 121 1 M.Henry . . . 4 . . 

30 121 2 S.Critchley . . . W . . 

31 123 2 M.Henry 2 . . . . . 

32 123 3 S.Critchley . W . . . . 

33 127 3 M.Henry . . . 4 . . 

34 127 3 S.Critchley . . . . . . 

35 129 4 M.Henry 1 . W . 1lb . 

36 130 5 S.Critchley . . . 1 . W 

37 131 5 M.Henry . . . . 1 . 

38 132 6 S.Critchley W . . . 1 . 

39 133 7 M.Henry 1 . W . . . 

40 135 7 S.Critchley . 1 1 . . . 

41 139 7 M.Henry . 2 . 2 . . 

42 147 7 S.Critchley 4 4 . . . . 

43 147 8 M.Henry W . . . . . 

44 152 8 S.Critchley 2 2 . 1 . . 

45 153 8 G.Bass 1 . . . . . 

46 156 8 S.Critchley . . 1 1 . 1 

47 161 8 G.Bass . 4 . . . 1 

48 167 9 S.Critchley 1 . . 4 W 1 

49 170 9 G.Bass 1 . 1 1lb . . 

50 180 9 A.Tiffany 1wd 1 3 1 2 1 1 

Beckwithshaw C.C INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 Sam Pawson . . . 4 . . 

2 5 0 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . . . 1 

3 8 0 Sam Pawson . . 1 . . 2 

4 10 0 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . . . 2 

5 10 0 Sam Pawson . . . . . . 

6 13 1 Ryan O'Sullivan 1 . W . 1nb 1 . 

7 19 1 Sam Pawson . . 2 4 . . 

8 22 1 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . . 2 1nb . 

9 27 1 Sam Pawson . . 2 2 1 . 

10 28 2 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . W 1by . 

11 30 2 Sam Pawson 2 . . . . . 

12 34 2 Ryan O'Sullivan 1 1by . 1nb . 1 . 

13 34 2 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

14 39 2 Ryan O'Sullivan . . 4 1 . . 

15 39 2 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

16 44 2 Chris Ridgway . . 1 4 . . 

17 50 2 Gavin Thorpe . . 2 . . 4by 

18 58 2 Chris Ridgway . 2 . 1nb-4 . 1by . 

19 58 4 Gavin Thorpe W . . W . . 

20 64 4 Chris Ridgway . 2 . 4 . . 

21 66 4 Gavin Thorpe . . 2 . . . 

22 71 4 Chris Ridgway . . . . 4 1 

23 71 4 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

24 80 4 Chris Ridgway 2 4 1 1wd . 1 . 

25 81 4 Gavin Thorpe . 1 . . . . 

26 83 5 Joe Pratt 1lb . . W . 1 

27 83 5 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

28 92 5 Joe Pratt 1wd . 4 . . 4 . 

29 92 5 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

30 93 5 Joe Pratt . 1 . . . . 

31 97 5 Gavin Thorpe . . . 4 . . 

32 97 7 Joe Pratt . . . . W W 

33 98 7 Gavin Thorpe . . . . 1by . 

34 99 7 Joe Pratt . . . 1by . . 

35 103 7 Gavin Thorpe . . . 4 . . 

36 104 7 Joe Pratt 1lb . . . . . 

37 106 7 Gavin Thorpe . . 2 . . . 

38 111 7 Joe Pratt . 1 . 4 . . 

39 111 7 Gavin Thorpe . . . . . . 

40 113 7 Joe Pratt . . . 1 . 1 

41 114 7 Gavin Thorpe . . . 1by . . 

42 116 7 Sam Pawson . 2 . . . . 

43 118 7 Ryan O'Sullivan . . 1 . 1 . 

44 121 7 Sam Pawson . . 3 . . . 

45 127 7 Ryan O'Sullivan 2lb . . 4by . . 

46 133 7 Sam Pawson 4 2 . . . . 

47 137 7 Joe Pratt . . . . . 4 

48 139 7 Ryan O'Sullivan 1wd . . . . 1 . 

49 139 7 Joe Pratt . . . . . . 

50 140 7 Ryan O'Sullivan . . . . . 1by 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 John Stringer Adel XI Seconds 58 107 125 7 54.2 24.3% 1

2 Mark Robinson Adel XI Seconds 55 55 69 8 100.0 38.2% 1

3 S.Critchley Beckwithshaw C.C 54 150 184 7 36.0 18.7% 1 1

4 Sam Pawson Adel XI Seconds 28 34 34 3 82.4 50.0% 1

5 S.Barker Beckwithshaw C.C 17 29 28 3 58.6 20.7%

6 B.Priest Beckwithshaw C.C 15 44 54 2 34.1 15.9% 1

7 T.Lilley Beckwithshaw C.C 12 18 16 1 66.7 38.9%

8 M.Henry Beckwithshaw C.C 9 19 24 1 47.4 21.1%

9 Chris Ridgway Adel XI Seconds 8 32 35 1 25.0 12.5%

10 Ryan O'Sullivan Adel XI Seconds 7 7 5 100.0 57.1% 1

11 Dave Horne Adel XI Seconds 7 16 14 43.8 31.2%

12 S.Warmsley Beckwithshaw C.C 6 17 28 1 35.3 11.8%

13 Gavin Thorpe Adel XI Seconds 5 17 17 1 29.4 11.8%

14 Tom Edwards Adel XI Seconds 2 12 8 16.7 16.7%

15 G.Bass Beckwithshaw C.C 1 23 17 4.3 4.3%

16 Tom James Adel XI Seconds 0 12 7

17 Saj Latif Adel XI Seconds 0 4 3

18 Joe Pratt Adel XI Seconds 0 4 9

19 P.Hotchkiss Beckwithshaw C.C 0 3

20 A.Tiffany Beckwithshaw C.C 0 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 S.Critchley Beckwithshaw C.C 5 37 15.0 4 91 1 2.47 7.40 18.20

2 M.Henry Beckwithshaw C.C 4 33 15.0 3 90 2.20 8.25 22.50

3 Joe Pratt Adel XI Seconds 3 22 10.0 4 61 1 2.20 7.33 20.33

4 Gavin Thorpe Adel XI Seconds 2 15 15.0 9 90 1.00 7.50 45.00

5 Ryan O'Sullivan Adel XI Seconds 2 21 11.0 3 70 1 3 1.91 10.50 35.00

6 P.Hotchkiss Beckwithshaw C.C 20 2.0 16 4 10.00

7 Chris Ridgway Adel XI Seconds 32 5.0 32 1 1 6.40

8 G.Bass Beckwithshaw C.C 30 10.0 1 60 3.00

9 Sam Pawson Adel XI Seconds 31 9.0 1 54 3.44

10 A.Tiffany Beckwithshaw C.C 56 8.0 49 1 7.00
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ADEL XI SECONDS Batting (BECKWITHSHAW C.C Bowling)

BECKWITHSHAW C.C Batting (ADEL XI SECONDS Bowling)
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Mark Robinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 55
Balls 55

0s 34
1s 5
2s 6
3s 2
4s 8
5s
6s

SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

John Stringer
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 58
Balls 107

0s 81
1s 11
2s 5
3s 3
4s 7
5s
6s

SR 54.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Chris Ridgway
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 32

0s 28
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden

Run 32
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball 1

Econ. 6.4

Saj Latif
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Tom James
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 12

0s 12
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Tom Edwards
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 12

0s 10
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 16.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Joe Pratt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 4

0s 4
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 4

Run 22
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.2

Dave Horne (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 16

0s 11
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 43.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Sam Pawson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 34

0s 17
1s 12
2s 2
3s
4s 3
5s
6s

SR 82.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.0
Maiden 1

Run 31
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.4

Gavin Thorpe (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 17

0s 15
1s 1
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 29.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 15.0
Maiden 9

Run 15
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.0

Ryan O'Sullivan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 7

0s 3
1s 2
2s 1
3s 1
4s
5s
6s

SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 11.0
Maiden 3

Run 21
Wicket 2

Wide 1
No Ball 3

Econ. 1.9
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S.Critchley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 54
Balls 150

0s 122
1s 13
2s 5
3s 1
4s 7
5s
6s

SR 36.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 15.0
Maiden 4

Run 37
Wicket 5

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.5

S.Warmsley (c) (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 17

0s 15
1s
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 35.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

T.Lilley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 18

0s 11
1s 2
2s 3
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

S.Barker
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 17
Balls 29

0s 23
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s 3
5s
6s

SR 58.6

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

P.Hotchkiss
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 10.0

M.Henry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 19

0s 15
1s 1
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 47.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 15.0
Maiden 3

Run 33
Wicket 4

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.2
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G.Bass
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 23

0s 22
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 4.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 10.0
Maiden 1

Run 30
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0

A.Tiffany
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 56
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.0

B.Priest
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 15
Balls 44

0s 37
1s 3
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 34.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

I.Hutson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

S.Tiffany
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


